
Thomas (Ga.)  -vs- William Carey (Miss.) 
2016-03-06 at ,

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Moak, Hannah (1)
Loss: Chapman, Ashley (1)
HBP: None
PB: Davis, Amber, Bethel, Torri, Carter, Chelsea, Lower, Danielle, Withrow, Megan, Wells, Lauren, Lawn, Cecilia, Russell, Lauren, Nette,
Chelsea, Brewer, Taylor, Monk, Macy
 
Start: 23:00   Time: 23:00   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Thomas (Ga.) 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 4 7 2
William Carey (Miss.) 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 5 9 1

Thomas (Ga.) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Daniels, Brittany rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mora, Gaby cf 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Hoeft, Rachel 3b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Davis, Amber 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cooper, Michael ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Connolly, Kelsey c 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Carter, Chelsea dp 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Strickland, Trinity lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rawlins, Kylie lf 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
Sikes, Ashley 1b 2 0 0 1 0 2 0
    Bethel, Torri 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lower, Danielle 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Johnson, Kayla 2b 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Withrow, Megan 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Chapman, Ashley p 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 27 4 7 3 3 5 0

2B: Cooper, Michael (1)
SH: Daniels, Brittany (1); Connolly, Kelsey (1)
SF: Mora, Gaby (1); Sikes, Ashley (1); Connolly, Kelsey (1)
SB: Mora, Gaby (1); Rawlins, Kylie (1)
E: Sikes, Ashley (1); Cooper, Michael (1)
CI: Davis, Amber (); Bethel, Torri (); Carter, Chelsea (); Lower,
Danielle (); Withrow, Megan ()

William Carey (Miss.) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lawn, Cecilia cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Nichols, Haley lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Crow, Harli rf 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Russell, Lauren dp 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Williams, Catelyn 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Nette, Chelsea 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Monk, Macy 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Gilbert, Kimberly 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
De Vore, Tiffany ss 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Brewer, Taylor c 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Wells, Lauren 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Theriot, Kamryn 2b 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
Moak, Hannah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 5 9 4 2 5 0

2B: Crow, Harli (1); Theriot, Kamryn (1)
SF: Gilbert, Kimberly (1); Williams, Catelyn (1)
E: De Vore, Tiffany (1)
CI: Wells, Lauren (); Lawn, Cecilia (); Russell, Lauren (); Nette,
Chelsea (); Monk, Macy ()

Thomas (Ga.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chapman, Ashley (L, 1) 7.0 7 3 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 29 32 0 0 –
Totals 7 3 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 29 32 0 0

William Carey (Miss.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Moak, Hannah (W, 1) 8.0 7 4 3 3 5 0 0 0 0 28 35 0 0 –
Totals 7 4 3 3 5 0 0 0 0 28 35 0 0



Play By Play
 
 


